

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

ALBERT GOBLE,

Plaintiff/Petitioner,

vs.

CASE NO.: SC03-1245

MARK E. FROHMAN,

Defendant/Respondent.

ON A CERTIFIED QUESTION FROM
THE SECOND DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL

REPLY BRIEF OF PLAINTIFF/PETITIONER

THEODORE E. KARATINOS, ESQ.
Florida Bar No. 983209
TIMOTHY F. PRUGH, ESQ.
Florida Bar No. 138714

PRUGH, HOLLIDAY, DEEM
& KARATINOS, P.L.
1009 W. Platt Street
Tampa, Florida 33606

Tel: (813) 251-3548
Fax: (813) 251-5809

AMY S. FARRIOR, ESQ.
Florida Bar No. 684147
RAYMOND T. ELLIGETT, JR., ESQ.
Florida Bar No. 261939
CHARLES P. SCHROPP, ESQ.
Florida Bar No. 206881
SCHROPP, BUELL & ELLIGETT, P.A.
3003 W. Azeele Street, Suite 100
Tampa, Florida 33609
Tel: (813) 874-2600
Fax: (813) 874-1760

ATTORNEYS FOR PLAINTIFF/PETITIONER
ALBERT GOBLE

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CITATIONS ii

ARGUMENT 1

REDUCTIONS IN THE CHARGES MADE BY HEALTHCARE PROVIDERS PURSUANT TO THE PROVIDERS’ CONTRACTUAL OBLIGATIONS TO PLAINTIFF’S HMO DO NOT MEET THE STATUTORY DEFINITION OF COLLATERAL SOURCES AND MAY NOT BE USED TO OFFSET A PLAINTIFF’S DAMAGE AWARD 1

A. The Certified Question Is One of Great Public Importance 1

B. Allowing the Tortfeasor a Collateral Source Reduction for the Discounted Amounts of the Medical Bills Fails to Give Plaintiff the Offset to Which He Is Statutorily Entitled 2

C. A Healthcare Provider’s Contractual Write-offs Do Not Fit Within Plain Meaning of the Statutory Definition of “Collateral Sources” 5

D. Plaintiff Is Entitled to the Reasonable Value of His Medical Services 12

CONCLUSION 15

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE

TABLE OF CITATIONS

<u>CASE</u>	<u>PAGE</u>
<i>Aircraft Service International, Inc. v. Jackson</i> , 768 So. 2d 1094 (Fla. 3d DCA 1995)	13
<i>Allstate Insurance Company v. Rudnick</i> , 761 So. 2d 289 (Fla. 2000)	7, 10
<i>Baker v. State</i> , 636 So. 2d 1342 (Fla. 1994)	8
<i>Bruner v. Caterpillar, Inc.</i> , 627 So. 2d 46 (Fla. 1st DCA 1993)	11
<i>Buck v. Schneider</i> , 413 N.W.2d 569 (Minn. App. 1987)	11
<i>Centex-Rodgers Construction Company v. Herrera</i> , 816 So. 2d 1206 (Fla. 4th DCA 2002)	11
<i>Chester v. Doig</i> , 842 So. 2d 106 (Fla. 2003)	8

<i>Dourado v. Ford Motor Company</i> , 843 So. 2d 913 (Fla. 4th DCA 2003)	14
<i>Garbatini v. Allstate Insurance Company</i> , 34 Conn. L. Rptr. 346, 2003 WL 1874707 (Conn. Super. 2003)	9
<i>Goble v. Frohman</i> , 848 So. 2d 406 (Fla. 2d DCA 2003)	2
<i>Hanna v. Martin</i> , 49 So. 2d 585 (Fla. 1950)	13
<i>Hecht v. Staskiewicz</i> , ___ A.2d ___, 2002 WL 442319 (Conn. Super. 2002)	9
<i>Hollins v. Perry</i> , 582 So. 2d 786 (Fla. 5th DCA 1991)	13
<i>Horton v. Channing</i> , 698 So. 2d 865 (Fla. 1st DCA 1997)	14
<i>Rolls v. Bliss & Nyitray, Inc.</i> , 408 So. 2d 229 (Fla. 3d DCA 1982)	10
<i>Rose v. Via Christi Health System, Inc.</i> , 78 P.3d 798 (Kan. 2003)	8

Sackman v. Sullivan,
2002 WL 31374777 (Conn. Super. 2002) 9

Schroeder v. Triangulum Associates,
259 Conn. 325, 789 A.2d 459 (Conn. 2002) 10

Sutton v. Ashcraft,
671 So. 2d 301 (Fla. 5th DCA 1996) 11

OTHER AUTHORITIES

73 Am.Jur.2d Statutes § 166 10

Conn. Gen. Stat. § 52-225b (2003) 10

Fla. Std. Jury Instr. (Civil) 6.2c. 12

Minn. Stat. § 548.36(2)(1) 11

§ 768.21(6)(b), Florida Statutes 14

§ 768.76(1), Florida Statutes (2000) 2, 4, 11

§ 768.76(2), Florida Statutes 5

§ 768.76(2)(a), Florida Statutes 8

§ 768.76(2)(a)(3), Florida Statutes 6
